
2019-2020 Mansfield University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-21   Conf: 5-17   Home: 4-9   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Simmons, Christian 19-11 476 25.1 89-189 .471 10-41 .244 80-108 .741 36 80 116 6.1 42 0 17 39 4 13 268 14.1
30 English, Trevor 27-25 620 23.0 156-314 .497 0-1 .000 61-115 .530 76 154 230 8.5 75 0 51 73 14 9 373 13.8
44 Moffe, Tyler 7-7 202 28.9 22-64 .344 5-15 .333 18-19 .947 4 18 22 3.1 19 2 34 11 1 4 67 9.6
02 Green, Jahmir 25-24 666 26.6 79-185 .427 5-22 .227 34-56 .607 16 68 84 3.4 44 2 72 71 9 23 197 7.9
10 Farrell, Jaz 21-9 459 21.9 61-151 .404 24-69 .348 15-31 .484 12 44 56 2.7 35 0 18 24 9 17 161 7.7
33 Cook, Garrett 27-20 733 27.1 68-166 .410 46-122 .377 16-22 .727 10 59 69 2.6 33 0 31 27 3 19 198 7.3
05 Alvin, Eli 27-1 454 16.8 78-166 .470 13-44 .295 26-43 .605 10 47 57 2.1 43 0 26 35 4 19 195 7.2
11 Sweeney, Taylor 26-18 600 23.1 56-161 .348 34-105 .324 22-32 .688 23 43 66 2.5 33 1 27 34 3 7 168 6.5
20 Ward, Jonathan 16-2 232 14.5 37-59 .627 3-9 .333 12-16 .750 16 41 57 3.6 26 0 7 13 22 7 89 5.6
13 Rell, Mike 17-10 246 14.5 19-56 .339 5-23 .217 20-23 .870 4 23 27 1.6 18 0 36 19 1 12 63 3.7
15 Collins, Reilly 21-2 222 10.6 22-54 .407 9-20 .450 7-13 .538 19 32 51 2.4 29 0 12 14 4 12 60 2.9
04 Oppong, Richard 25-6 336 13.4 21-67 .313 13-40 .325 7-11 .636 7 19 26 1.0 28 0 20 16 0 9 62 2.5
31 Hernandez, Jordan 5-0 29 5.8 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 1 2 3 0.6 4 0 2 2 0 0 11 2.2
22 Sadu, Tariq 23-0 174 7.6 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 8 17 25 1.1 28 0 7 5 5 2 14 0.6
Total 27 5449 201.8 720-1654 .435 167-512 .326 319-494 .646 296 703 999 37.0 457 5 360 396 79 153 1926 71.33
Opponents 5450 201.9 840-1802 .466 266-688 .387 356-495 .719 335 739 1074 39.8 456 9 477 296 90 197 2302 85.26

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1926 2302
    Points Per Game 71.3 85.3
    Scoring Margin -14.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 720-1654 840-1802
    Field Goal Pct .435 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 167-512 266-688
    3PT FG Pct .326 .387
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 9.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 319-494 356-495
    FT Pct .646 .719
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 13.2
REBOUNDS 999 1074
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 39.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 360 477
    Assists Per Game 13.3 17.7
TURNOVERS 396 296
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 11.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.6
STEALS 153 197
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.3
BLOCKS 79 90
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,895 3,394
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-223 12-283
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-432

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mansfield 925 975 26 1926
Opponents 1094 1176 32 2302

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 vs West Liberty L 79-129 426
11/10/19 vs Saint Augustine's W 100-95 438
11/13/19 FROSTBURG ST. L 77-85 296
11/19/19 at Nyack L 87-91 100

* 11/23/19 at Seton Hill W 87-73 140
* 11/24/19 at California (PA) L 69-89 229

12/04/19 ROBERTS WESLEYAN L (OT) 99-109 286
* 12/07/19 INDIANA (PA) L 63-76 201
* 12/20/19 GANNON L 67-74 172
* 12/21/19 CLARION W 79-73 132
* 01/03/20 BLOOMSBURG W 81-75 258
* 01/06/20 at Shippensburg L 68-90 172
* 01/08/20 at Lock Haven L 59-79 122
* 01/11/20 WEST CHESTER L 71-79 178
* 01/15/20 at Kutztown L 63-77 322
* 01/18/20 at East Stroudsburg L 54-91 0
* 01/22/20 SHEPHERD W 62-61 311
* 01/25/20 MILLERSVILLE L 57-84 206
* 01/29/20 at Pitt-Johnstown L 69-107 225
* 02/01/20 at West Chester L 58-89 310
* 02/05/20 LOCK HAVEN W (OT) 88-84 190
* 02/08/20 SHIPPENSBURG L 55-81 315
* 02/12/20 at Bloomsburg L 55-82 310
* 02/15/20 at Millersville L 74-81 515
* 02/19/20 EAST STROUDSBURG L 56-74 230
* 02/22/20 KUTZTOWN L 76-85 120
* 02/29/20 at Shepherd L 73-89 949

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Mansfield University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-17   Home: 4-7   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 English, Trevor 22-20 491 22.3 119-257 .463 0-1 .000 39-72 .542 56 116 172 7.8 60 0 39 55 14 6 277 12.6
24 Simmons, Christian 14-7 327 23.4 57-126 .452 7-27 .259 44-63 .698 24 51 75 5.4 29 0 11 28 3 8 165 11.8
44 Moffe, Tyler 4-4 125 31.3 16-42 .381 5-13 .385 5-5 1.000 2 10 12 3.0 6 0 18 6 0 3 42 10.5
10 Farrell, Jaz 17-9 390 22.9 52-124 .419 22-59 .373 15-29 .517 9 38 47 2.8 27 0 15 19 6 14 141 8.3
05 Alvin, Eli 22-1 415 18.9 73-151 .483 13-40 .325 22-35 .629 8 43 51 2.3 37 0 24 30 4 18 181 8.2
02 Green, Jahmir 20-19 525 26.3 58-136 .426 2-13 .154 21-38 .553 13 58 71 3.6 32 2 56 56 8 17 139 7.0
33 Cook, Garrett 22-16 573 26.0 49-125 .392 31-86 .360 8-12 .667 5 50 55 2.5 19 0 24 22 3 14 137 6.2
11 Sweeney, Taylor 21-14 463 22.0 42-126 .333 23-79 .291 16-21 .762 17 36 53 2.5 20 0 17 19 2 6 123 5.9
20 Ward, Jonathan 15-2 216 14.4 36-58 .621 3-9 .333 12-16 .750 16 40 56 3.7 23 0 6 13 21 7 87 5.8
13 Rell, Mike 15-10 240 16.0 19-54 .352 5-22 .227 20-23 .870 3 23 26 1.7 18 0 35 18 1 11 63 4.2
15 Collins, Reilly 16-2 186 11.6 21-48 .438 8-18 .444 5-9 .556 14 27 41 2.6 25 0 11 12 4 11 55 3.4
04 Oppong, Richard 21-6 314 15.0 20-62 .323 12-36 .333 5-7 .714 7 19 26 1.2 23 0 19 11 0 9 57 2.7
31 Hernandez, Jordan 5-0 29 5.8 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 1 2 3 0.6 4 0 2 2 0 0 11 2.2
22 Sadu, Tariq 19-0 130 6.8 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 16 20 1.1 21 0 6 3 4 1 6 0.3
Total 22 4424 201.1 570-1326 .430 131-404 .324 213-333 .640 220 571 791 36.0 344 2 283 305 70 125 1484 67.45
Opponents 4425 201.1 662-1449 .457 224-569 .394 245-353 .694 275 608 883 40.1 335 3 386 236 72 153 1793 81.50

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1484 1793
    Points Per Game 67.5 81.5
    Scoring Margin -14.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 570-1326 662-1449
    Field Goal Pct .430 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-404 224-569
    3PT FG Pct .324 .394
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 10.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 213-333 245-353
    FT Pct .640 .694
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 11.1
REBOUNDS 791 883
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 40.1
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 283 386
    Assists Per Game 12.9 17.5
TURNOVERS 305 236
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.6
STEALS 125 153
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.0
BLOCKS 70 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,313 3,294
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-210 11-299
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mansfield 709 760 15 1484
Opponents 864 918 11 1793

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 at  Seton Hill W 87-73 140
11/24/19 at  California (PA) L 69-89 229
12/07/19 INDIANA (PA) L 63-76 201
12/20/19 GANNON L 67-74 172
12/21/19 CLARION W 79-73 132
01/03/20 BLOOMSBURG W 81-75 258
01/06/20 at  Shippensburg L 68-90 172
01/08/20 at  Lock Haven L 59-79 122
01/11/20 WEST CHESTER L 71-79 178
01/15/20 at  Kutztown L 63-77 322
01/18/20 at  East Stroudsburg L 54-91 0
01/22/20 SHEPHERD W 62-61 311
01/25/20 MILLERSVILLE L 57-84 206
01/29/20 at  Pitt-Johnstown L 69-107 225
02/01/20 at  West Chester L 58-89 310
02/05/20 LOCK HAVEN W (OT) 88-84 190
02/08/20 SHIPPENSBURG L 55-81 315
02/12/20 at  Bloomsburg L 55-82 310
02/15/20 at  Millersville L 74-81 515
02/19/20 EAST STROUDSBURG L 56-74 230
02/22/20 KUTZTOWN L 76-85 120
02/29/20 at  Shepherd L 73-89 949


